
PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD PUNTOS
1 124 TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS 16' 02'' ALCALA 0,000
2 131 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 16' 17'' POLITECNICA 1,495
3 111 CRISTINA DURAN CALLEJA 16' 19'' POLITECNICA 2,561
4 108 MARIANA CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO 16' 20'' POLITECNICA 3,594
5 103 ELENA CHECA DURAN 16' 26'' EUROPEA 4,792
6 134 SELENA ARIAS DEL REAL 16' 57'' COMPLUTENSE 6,825
7 136 ADRIANA CHARRY OSSA 16' 59'' COMPLUTENSE 7,891
8 130 VIOLETA COBO GALLARDO 17' 04'' AUTONOMA 9,066
9 107 ELSA BARTOLOME VAQUERO 17' 12'' POLITECNICA 10,330
10 135 CRISTINA LORING DE ANTA 17' 39'' POLITECNICA 12,231
11 118 MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ 17' 51'' COMPLUTENSE 13,627
12 115 MONICA TERRAZO FELIPE 18' 27'' COMPLUTENSE 15,825
13 113 IRMA PALOMA GARCIA CORRAL 18' 27'' AUTONOMA 16,825
14 109 ELENA CUADRILLERO GARCIA 18' 32'' POLITECNICA 18,000
15 133 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 18' 42'' FCO. VITORIA 19,330
16 121 ALICIA SANCHEZ LAGUNA 18' 44'' REY JUAN CARLOS 20,396
17 132 ROCIO CABALLERO LUCIO-VILLEGAS 19' 03'' COMPLUTENSE 22,033
18 122 PATRICIA GALAN TEJEDA 19' 23'' POLITECNICA 23,693
19 117 ITZIAR LEDESMA LOBO 19' 36'' COMPLUTENSE 25,132
20 104 ROCIO VARO PEREZ DE LA BLANCA 19' 47'' EUROPEA 26,495
21 105 DIANA SANCHEZ PERALES 20' 00'' EUROPEA 27,924
22 106 ALMUDENA DELGADO MARCHANTE 20' 02'' EUROPEA 29,000
23 119 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 20' 13'' COMPLUTENSE 30,363
24 120 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS 32,363
25 125 LAURA VEGA LOPEZ 20' 53'' ALCALA 33,693
26 127 NADIUSKA OYO PEDROSO 21' 41'' COMPLUTENSE 36,297
27 126 EVGENIYA KLIMOVA 22' 04'' COMPLUTENSE 38,066
28 101 CAROLINA LOPEZ CHAVES 22' 31'' CARLOS III 39,957
29 129 ELSA RUIZ DE MEDINA HURTADO 22' 49'' COMPLUTENSE 41,561
30 123 RUTH DE LA FUENTE MARTINEZ 22' 55'' COMPLUTENSE 42,759
31 128 ALICIA SALINAS TORRES 24' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS 47,363
32 138 ROCIO RODRIGUEZ RIVERO 26' 05'' POLITECNICA 51,099
33 116 CHARO LOPEZ CHACON 26' 28'' ALCALA 52,858
34 139 ESTHER FARFAN ARRIBAS 27' 00'' POLITECNICA 54,924
35 102 ELENA FUERTES HERNANDEZ 27' 52'' CAMILO JOSE CELA 57,660

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
2 131 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 16' 17'' POLITECNICA
3 111 CRISTINA DURAN CALLEJA 16' 19'' POLITECNICA
4 108 MARIANA CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO 16' 20'' POLITECNICA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
6 134 SELENA ARIAS DEL REAL 16' 57'' COMPLUTENSE
7 136 ADRIANA CHARRY OSSA 16' 59'' COMPLUTENSE
11 118 MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ 17' 51'' COMPLUTENSE

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
5 103 ELENA CHECA DURAN 16' 26'' EUROPEA
20 104 ROCIO VARO PEREZ DE LA BLANCA 19' 47'' EUROPEA
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21 105 DIANA SANCHEZ PERALES 20' 00'' EUROPEA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
1 124 TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS 16' 02'' ALCALA
25 125 LAURA VEGA LOPEZ 20' 53'' ALCALA
33 116 CHARO LOPEZ CHACON 26' 28'' ALCALA

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD
16 121 ALICIA SANCHEZ LAGUNA 18' 44'' REY JUAN CARLOS
24 120 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS
31 128 ALICIA SALINAS TORRES 24' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS

PUESTO DORSAL NOMBRE TIEMPO UNIVERSIDAD RITMO
1 124 TERESA CALVO IGLESIAS 16' 02'' ALCALA  4' 00''
2 131 BEATRIZ ESTEBAN ANDRES 16' 17'' POLITECNICA  4' 04''
3 111 CRISTINA DURAN CALLEJA 16' 19'' POLITECNICA  4' 04''
4 108 MARIANA CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO 16' 20'' POLITECNICA  4' 05''
5 103 ELENA CHECA DURAN 16' 26'' EUROPEA  4' 06''
6 167 MARIA JOSE ENCINAS CUBOS 16' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 14''
7 134 SELENA ARIAS DEL REAL 16' 57'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 14''
8 136 ADRIANA CHARRY OSSA 16' 59'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 14''
9 130 VIOLETA COBO GALLARDO 17' 04'' AUTONOMA  4' 16''
10 107 ELSA BARTOLOME VAQUERO 17' 12'' POLITECNICA  4' 18''
11 162 CARMEN COTRINA RUBIO 17' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 21''
12 195 CARMEN MARCHENA ALONSO 17' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 23''
13 135 CRISTINA LORING DE ANTA 17' 39'' POLITECNICA  4' 24''
14 200 ISABEL MARTIN SANCHEZ 17' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 27''
15 118 MARIA ARRIBAS RUIZ 17' 51'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 27''
16 213 ESTHER PALACIOS RUIZ 17' 52'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 28''
17 137 CAROLINA BRIZUELA LEON 17' 53'' UNED  4' 28''
18 177 YURENA GARCIA GONZALEZ 18' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 32''
19 209 PAOLA MORALES JAQUETE 18' 12'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 33''
20 198 ANA ISABEL MARTIN BERLANAS 18' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 35''
21 115 MONICA TERRAZO FELIPE 18' 27'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 36''
22 113 IRMA PALOMA GARCIA CORRAL 18' 27'' AUTONOMA  4' 36''
23 109 ELENA CUADRILLERO GARCIA 18' 32'' POLITECNICA  4' 38''
24 133 ELENA ESTEBAN ANDRES 18' 42'' FCO. VITORIA  4' 40''
25 121 ALICIA SANCHEZ LAGUNA 18' 44'' REY JUAN CARLOS  4' 41''
26 189 PAULA ELENA JIMENO LAGRUTTA 18' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 42''
27 157 LOURDES CANO RODRIGUEZ 18' 53'' INDEPENDIENTES  4' 43''
28 132 ROCIO CABALLERO LUCIO-VILLEGAS 19' 03'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 45''
29 122 PATRICIA GALAN TEJEDA 19' 23'' POLITECNICA  4' 50''
30 117 ITZIAR LEDESMA LOBO 19' 36'' COMPLUTENSE  4' 54''
31 104 ROCIO VARO PEREZ DE LA BLANCA 19' 47'' EUROPEA  4' 56''
32 105 DIANA SANCHEZ PERALES 20' 00'' EUROPEA  5' 00''
33 106 ALMUDENA DELGADO MARCHANTE 20' 02'' EUROPEA  5' 00''
34 235 RAQUEL VAZQUEZ TAVARES 20' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 01''
35 119 PILAR AYALA JIMENO 20' 13'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 03''
36 231 EDUARDA TORNE GUTIERREZ 20' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 04''
37 156 YOLANDA CANO RODRIGUEZ 20' 30'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 07''
38 120 ANA MARIA PASCUAL BEATO 20' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS  5' 10''
39 164 VANESA DELGADO GARCIA 20' 50'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 12''
40 125 LAURA VEGA LOPEZ 20' 53'' ALCALA  5' 13''
41 161 PILAR COCERA CAÑAS 20' 57'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 14''
42 214 MERCEDES PALLARES BARRIENTOS 21' 03'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 15''
43 211 OLGA MUÑOZ AGUILA 21' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 17''
44 153 ELENA BLAZQUEZ RUBIO 21' 11'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 17''
45 173 NATALIA GALVE ROPERH 21' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 21''
46 127 NADIUSKA OYO PEDROSO 21' 41'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 25''
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47 226 SILVIA SANCHEZ BLAS 21' 42'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 25''
48 151 ENCARNA ANGULO LAPEÑA 21' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 27''
49 185 BEGOÑA HERRERA RINCON 21' 56'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 29''
50 126 EVGENIYA KLIMOVA 22' 04'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 31''
51 179 JOSEFA GARCIA LAPUERTA 22' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 31''
52 150 CLARA ABAD SCHILLING 22' 09'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 32''
53 205 NIEVES MARTOS ESTEBAN 22' 13'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 33''
54 223 PALOMA RUBIO GARCIA 22' 14'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 33''
55 215 MARIA EUGENIA PORRUA CANO 22' 24'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 36''
56 101 CAROLINA LOPEZ CHAVES 22' 31'' CARLOS III  5' 37''
57 163 SILVIA CORRAL ALHAMA 22' 33'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 38''
58 65 MARI CRUZ MUÑOZ RODRIGUEZ 22' 33'' UNED  5' 38''
59 158 MARIA CAPILLA LARA 22' 34'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 38''
60 206 ELENA MENDEZ CARDOSO 22' 36'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 39''
61 155 SONIA CALDERON MORALES 22' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 42''
62 129 ELSA RUIZ DE MEDINA HURTADO 22' 49'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 42''
63 123 RUTH DE LA FUENTE MARTINEZ 22' 55'' COMPLUTENSE  5' 43''
64 201 ELENA MARTIN ZURDO 22' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 43''
65 227 MARTA SANZ RAMOS 23' 04'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 46''
66 207 ISABEL MENDEZ CARDOSO 23' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 46''
67 180 MAR GARCIA PEREZ 23' 06'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 46''
68 194 RAQUEL MARCHAMALO SANCHEZ 23' 18'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 49''
69 199 CARMEN MARTIN JIMENEZ 23' 48'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 57''
70 192 TERESA LOPEZ VILLANUEVA 23' 54'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 58''
71 160 CARMEN CATEDRA VALLES 23' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES  5' 58''
72 178 ENCARNACION GARCIA LAPUERTA 24' 20'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 05''
73 210 ESTHER MORALES RAMOS 24' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 05''
74 217 MONICA RAYA GOMEZ 24' 22'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 05''
75 128 ALICIA SALINAS TORRES 24' 43'' REY JUAN CARLOS  6' 10''
76 174 BEATRIZ GAONA CARRERA 25' 16'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 19''
77 169 CRISTINA FELIPE MARQUEZ 25' 19'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 19''
78 182 ROSARIO GIL MATEO 25' 29'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 22''
79 222 MARIA TERESA RUANO ARRIAGADA 25' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 24''
80 219 RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ 25' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 24''
81 230 MARIBEL TAHONA CRESPO 25' 38'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 24''
82 193 BEGOÑA MAGANTO INIESTA 25' 49'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 27''
83 232 ANA ISABEL TREVIÑO BLANCO 25' 51'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 27''
84 191 MARIA ROSA LOPEZ MARTINEZ 25' 55'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 28''
85 138 ROCIO RODRIGUEZ RIVERO 26' 05'' POLITECNICA  6' 31''
86 116 CHARO LOPEZ CHACON 26' 28'' ALCALA  6' 37''
87 139 ESTHER FARFAN ARRIBAS 27' 00'' POLITECNICA  6' 45''
88 686 MARTA IGLESIAS IGLESIAS 27' 32'' INDEPENDIENTES  6' 53''
89 102 ELENA FUERTES HERNANDEZ 27' 52'' CAMILO JOSE CELA  6' 58''
90 228 EILEEN SEOANE SOLER 28' 00'' INDEPENDIENTES  7' 00''
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